1-500.3
5H0815010000
April, 2018
INSTALLATION AND SERVICE MANUAL
HOT DAWG H2O® - Low Profile Hot Water Unit Heater
Model HHD
THIS MANUAL IS THE PROPERTY OF THE OWNER.
PLEASE BE SURE TO LEAVE IT WITH THE OWNER WHEN YOU LEAVE THE JOB.

2. The original equipment serial number.
3. An appropriate purchase order number.
Figure 10.1 – Model Nomenclature
   HHD 30 S 01
  Model Type
  HHD = Hot Dawg H2O
  MBH Rating
  @ 180°F EWT, 60°F EAT, 2 GPM
  Coil Type
  S - Standard
  Power Code
  01 = 115V/60Hz/1ph
Figure 10.2 – Serial Number Format
-
 SPO Number
 (if applicable)
 Sequential Number
 (0000 to 9999)
 Year of Manufacture
 (10=2010)
Week of Manufacturer
 (12=12th Week)
Fan Supplier
 (contact Modine)
Motor Manufacturer
 (contact Modine)
S = Special Product Order
 (if applicable)
10 6789 12345S 01 01 12
THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK
  1-500.3       15
THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK
Seller warrants its products to be free from defects in material and
workmanship, EXCLUSIVE, HOWEVER, of failures attributable to the use of
materials substituted under emergency conditions for materials normally
employed.  This warranty covers replacement of any parts furnished from
the factory of Seller, but does not cover labor of any kind and materials not
furnished by Seller, or any charges for any such labor or materials, whether
such labor, materials or charges thereon are due to replacement of parts,
adjustments, repairs, or any other work done.  This warranty does not apply
to any equipment which shall have been repaired or altered outside the
factory of Seller in any way so as, in the judgment of Seller, to affect its
stability, nor which has been subjected to misuse, negligence, or operating
conditions in excess of those for which such equipment was designed.  This
warranty does not cover the effects of physical or chemical properties of
water or steam or other liquids or gases used in the equipment.
BUYER AGREES THAT SELLER’S WARRANTY OF ITS PRODUCTS TO
BE FREE FROM DEFECT IN MATERIAL AND WORKMANSHIP, AS
LIMITED HEREIN, SHALL BE IN LIEU OF AND EXCLUSIVE OF ALL
OTHER WARRANTIES, EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, WHETHER
ARISING FROM LAW, COURSE OF DEALING, USAGE OF TRADE, OR
OTHERWISE, THERE ARE NO OTHER WARRANTIES, INCLUDING
WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PURPOSE,
WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THE PRODUCT DESCRIPTION CONFIRMED
BY BUYER AND SELLER AS OF THE DATE OF FINAL AGREEMENT.
This warranty is void if the input to the product exceeds the rated input as
indicated on the product serial plate by more than 5% on gas-fired and oil-
fired units, or if the product in the judgment of SELLER has been installed in
a corrosive atmosphere, or subjected to corrosive fluids or gases, been
subjected to misuse, negligence, accident, excessive thermal shock,
excessive humidity, physical damage, impact, abrasion, unauthorized
alterations, or operation contrary to SELLER’S printed instructions, or if the
serial number has been altered, defaced or removed.
BUYER AGREES THAT IN NO EVENT WILL SELLER BE LIABLE FOR
COSTS OF PROCESSING, LOST PROFITS, INJURY TO GOODWILL, OR
ANY OTHER CONSEQUENTIAL OR INCIDENTAL DAMAGES OF ANY
KIND RESULTING FROM THE ORDER OR USE OF ITS PRODUCT,
WHETHER ARISING FROM BREACH OF WARRANTY,
NONCONFORMITY TO ORDERED SPECIFICATIONS, DELAY IN
DELIVERY, OR ANY LOSS SUSTAINED BY THE BUYER.